
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 156716 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/16/2019 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action:9/3/2019 9/3/2019

Enactment date: 9/6/2019 RES-19-00640Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the agreement with Greyhound
Lines, Inc. to help defray maintenance costs for the Dutch Mill Park & Ride lot for an additional year,
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 to be exercised automatically, unless either party
terminates, under the same terms as the original contract except as amended.

Sponsors: Michael J. Tierney, Grant Foster

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL9/3/2019 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

8/14/2019 1

Return to Lead with the Recommendation
for Approval

FINANCE COMMITTEE8/12/2019 1 Pass

ReferredTRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

8/6/2019 1

ReferredCOMMON COUNCIL8/6/2019 1

Referred for IntroductionMetro Transit8/1/2019 1

Fiscal Note
The proposed resolution extends Metro Transit's agreement with Greyhound Lines, Inc. through September of
2020 for the annual contribution made to the City of Madison from Greyhound Lines, Inc. This payment is
recieved by Metro to fund maintenance costs at the Dutch Mill Park & Ride lot. The annual contribution amount
will total $8,400, and will be paid to Metro Transit in twelve equal installments of $700.  The revenue provided
by Greyhound Lines, Inc. is included annually in Metro Transit's operating budget.
Title
Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the agreement with Greyhound Lines,
Inc. to help defray maintenance costs for the Dutch Mill Park & Ride lot for an additional year, October 1, 2019
through September 30, 2020 to be exercised automatically, unless either party terminates, under the same
terms as the original contract except as amended.
Body
WHEREAS, for many years, Greyhound Lines, Inc. ("Greyhound") and the City of Madison ("City") have had a
mutually beneficial agreement for maintenance of the Dutch Mill Park & Ride Lot; and

WHEREAS, both parties would like to continue this beneficial agreement for an additional year, October 1,
2019 through September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Greyhound has transitioned to monthly electronic payments; and

City of Madison Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 56716, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the City has simplied payments to be twelve equal monthly payments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to enter into an
agreement with Greyhound Lines, inc. to extend their existing contract an additional year, October 1, 2019
through September 30, 2020, to accept an annual contribution in the amount of $8,400.00 to help defray the
maintenance costs for the Dutch Mill Park & Ride lot.

City of Madison Printed on 4/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

